
Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-1304A

Status:Type: Contract/Agreement Passed

File created: In control:7/29/2019 Public Works

On agenda: Final action:12/10/2019 12/10/2019

Title: Award of bid to Bayshore Construction, Inc. for the Fort De Soto Park dune walkover project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FE Agreement with Bayshore Construction Inc, 2. Addendums with ITB, 3. Location Map, 4. Bid
Tabulation, 5. Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Subject:

Award of bid to Bayshore Construction, Inc. for the Fort De Soto Park dune walkover project.

Recommended Action:
Approval of the award of bid to Bayshore Construction, Inc. (Bayshore) for the Fort De Soto Park
dune walkover project.

· This project consists of the installations of new dune walkovers to provide Americans with
Disabilities Act beach access to protect the natural environment.

· Five bids were received with award recommendation to the lowest responsive responsible bid
Bayshore in the amount of $448,198.30.

· All work is expected to be completed within 270 consecutive calendar days.

· Bayshore is certified as a Pinellas County Small Business.

Bid No. 189-0489-CP(PLU); PID #003010A; in the amount of $448,198.30 based on being the lowest
responsive, responsible bid received meeting specification.  Authorize the Chairman to sign and the
Clerk of the Court to attest.

Strategic Plan:
Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality
4.4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers
5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

Summary:
The purpose of this project is to provide new dune walkovers with elevated sections of boardwalk for
ADA access to the beaches at Ft. De Soto Park.

Pinellas County Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-1304A, Version: 1

Background Information:
The new dune walkovers will be constructed along existing paths through the dune system and will
allow for the natural recruitment of sand and native vegetation, as well as provide ADA access to the
beach.

Fiscal Impact:
Expenditure not to exceed $448,198.30.

The source of funding is derived from a U.S. Department of the Treasury, Restore Act Direct
Component Grant.

Staff Member Responsible:
Kelli Levy, Interim Director, Public Works Department
Merry Celeste, Division Director, Purchasing and Risk Management

Partners:
N/A

Attachments:
Agreement
Bid Tabulation
Project Location

Pinellas County Printed on 5/5/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

