
Pinellas�:� 
County·� 

DEPARTMENT OF 
ADMINISTRATIVE 

SERVICES 

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

PROJECT: Fort De Soto Park Dune Walkovers (PIO 003010A) 

CONTRACT NO: 189-0489-CP(PLU)

AGREEMENT DATE: December 10, 2019 

COMMENCEMENT DATE: March 3, 2020 

OWNER: Pinellas County 

CONTRACTOR: Bayshore Construction, Inc. 

REASON FOR CHANGE: 

The requested Change Order is for the addition of three (3) locations to address safety issues. PID 
004583A - Ft. DeSoto Dune Walkover - Parking Area; PIO 004584A - Ft. DeSoto Bridge - Arrowhead Picnic 
area; PIO 004585A - Anderson Park Boat Ramp Deck Replacement. The work consists of: extracting the 
decking and handrail off the existing dock and replace as per contract (PIO #00301 OA) Fort DeSoto Dune 
Walkovers; extracting and haul off-site the decking and railing on the existing dune walkover at the North 
end of the Gulf pier parking lot; and,  extracting the existing framing and decking from the bridge down to 
the existing piles, piles to remain.  If work is not done it will result in closures of these locations. This 
change order increases the contract amount by $115,918.00 and extends the contract by one hundred 
twenty (120) consecutive calendar days for a revised completion date of 3/27/21. 

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE: 

Original Agreement Amount: $448, 198.30 

Increase due to Change Order No. 1: $115,918.00 

Revised Agreement Amount: $564, 116.30 

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO: 
400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 
Phone: (727) 464-3311 

FAX: (727) 464·3925 
Website: www.p!nellascountv.org/purchase 



Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed 
subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above. as fully as if 
the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement 
shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or 
unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to 
the change or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs. 

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 
by and through its Board of 
County Commissioners

Chairman
Board of County Commissioners 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 
Office of County Attorney 

ATTEST:
 
 
By:  ________________________                                                
 Ken Burke
 Clerk of the Court

aty103566
AATF




